

info@basilicfly.com 044-61727700

S NO 83, 16th Floor Smartworks North Main Road Near Hard Rock Cafe Pune Maharashtra - 411036. Tower A, KRC Commerzone,

Mount Poonamallee Road Porur, Chennai, Tamilnadu - 600116. CIN: U92100TN2016PLC103861

March 01, 2024 Ref: NSE/44/2023-24

To, The Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: BASILIC ISIN: INEOOCC01013

Subject: Intimation of Appointment of Mr. Zameer Hussain as Chief Operating Officer (COO) and Global

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform that Mr. Zameer Hussain has been appointed as the Chief Operating Officer (COO) and Global EVP of the Company with effect from March 1St, 2024. Details as under:

Sr. No	Details of events that needs to be provided	Information of such event(s)
1	Name	Mr. Zameer Hussain
2	Reason for change viz. appointment	Appointment as a Chief Operating Officer & Global EVP
3.	Date of Appointment	March 1 ^{st,} 2024
4.	Brief Profile (In case of appointment)	He earned over 22 years of expertise in the Visual Effects (VFX) and creative industries. Specializing in strategic partnerships, operational efficiency and global team leadership.
5.	Disclosure of relationship between Directors (In case of appointment)	Not Applicable

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Basilic Fly Studio Limited

Nikhil Midha **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** F10213